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COVID-19 cases in Ireland

www.hpsc.ie

Cumulative 14-day incidence rates of confirmed cases 
of COVID-19 per 100,000 population notified in Ireland 
between 02/04/2021 and 15/04/2021

Number and cumulative number of confirmed COVID-19 cases notified 
in Ireland by notification date

Publication date: 17 04 2021

242,819 
confirmed cases

420 cases

notified in past 24 
hours

4,831 deaths

4,564 deaths were in  
confirmed cases

11 deaths

notified in past 24
hours

Trend in the number of outbreaks and clusters in healthcare, 
childcare/school and workplace settings by week

Note: Data were extracted from CIDR at 8:00 on 16/04/2021. Data are 
provisional, and subject to ongoing review, validation and update. As a 
result figures in this report may differ to previously published reports

Daily update: based on 
notifications in the 24 hours up to 
midnight on 15/04/2021

Note: Outbreak data for the current week only reflects 5 days

See the weekly 
report for detailed 

epidemiology 
describing cases 

notified in the past 
week and the 14 

day report for the  
epidemiology 

describing cases 
notified in the 

previous 14 days

https://www.hpsc.ie/a-z/respiratory/coronavirus/novelcoronavirus/casedefinitions/covid-19outbreakcasedefinitionforireland/
https://www.hpsc.ie/a-z/respiratory/coronavirus/novelcoronavirus/surveillance/epidemiologyfrequentlyaskedquestions/
https://www.hpsc.ie/a-z/respiratory/coronavirus/novelcoronavirus/surveillance/epidemiologyofcovid-19inirelandweeklyreports/
https://www.hpsc.ie/a-z/respiratory/coronavirus/novelcoronavirus/surveillance/covid-1914-dayepidemiologyreports/

